

**Order No 21 dated 08.06.2023.**

Today is fixed for S/R and App & further order.  
Plaintiff files hazira through Ld. Advocate.  
Ld Advocate for the plaintiff also files a petition praying for extension of  
Injunction order which is supported by an affidavit.  
Heard.Considered. Prayer is allowed.

Let the injunction order be extended till the next date.  
Defendant No 3 files a hazira through Ld. Advocate.  
Ld Advocate for the plaintiff also files a petition praying for time to files  
requisites on the ground stated therein.  
Plaintiff is directed to issue fresh requisites upon Defendant no 1 & 2  
positively by the next date.  
Hence case is adjourned for the day.

Fix 14.07.2023 for S/R and App & further order.

D/c by Me.

Sd/-  
CJJD  
Kurseong.

Sd/-  
Civil Judge (Jr Div)  
Kurseong.