

T.S 09/21

Order No. 25 dated 01.11.2023

Today is fixed for production of documents by both the sides, steps, S/R and injunction order.

Both parties filed hazira.

The plaintiff praying for extension of injunction order which is supported by an affidavit.

Let the petition be extended till the next date.

Defendant also filed a time petition.

Heard considered allowed .

Fix 13.12.2023 for production of documents by both the sides, steps, S/R and injunction order.

D/C by me:

Sd/-

CJJD,KSG.

Sd/-

Civil Judge(Jr. Div)
Kurseong