

In the Court of Civil Judge (Jr. Divn) ,Kurseong

Present : Md. Ruknuddin.

ACJM Kurseong,(J.O. Code -WB00978)

Title suit : 09/2021

Order no. 35 Dated : 28.10.2024

Today is fixed for production of documents by both sides, steps by the plaintiff, production of documents by both sides, steps by the plaintiff, and injunction hearing. Advocate's hazira is filed for the plaintiff and defendant.

The plaintiff files a petition prays for extension of interim injunction order.

I have heard, Perused considered.

Accordingly, the petition of the plaintiff is allowed and interim order of injunction is extended till next date.

Fix 29.11.2024 for production of documents by both sides, steps by the plaintiff, production of documents by both sides, steps by the plaintiff, and injunction hearing.

D/c.

SD/-
CJJD, Ksg I/C

Sd/-
Civil Judge (Jr Div)
Kurseong.