

TS 09/2021

Order No 40 dated 05.06.2025.

Today is fixed for injunction hearing, steps by plaintiff on defenbdant no 2, SR and production of documents by both side.

PO is on leave.

Civil Judge(Jr. Divn.) Mirik is in-charge.

Plaintiff filed hazira.

Defendant no 3 and no 1 filed hazira.

Plaintiff filed an extention petition. Coming to the extension petiiton the same is allowed extending the ad-interim injunction until next date for there is no change in circumstances.

No requisites filed by plaintiff.

Fix 21.07.2025 for injunction hearing, steps by plaintiff on defenbdant no 2, SR and production of documents by both side..

D/c by Me.

CJJD
Kurseong.

Civil Judge (Jr Div)
Kurseong.