

TS 09/2021 (CIS 09/2021)

Order no. 44

Dt. 15.09.2025

Today is fixed for injunction hearing, SR and production of document by both sides.

No SR is received in respect of defendant no. 2.

Plaintiff files hazira through Ld. Lawyer.

Defendant no. 1 and 3 files hazira through Ld. Lawyer.

Ld. Advocate of the plaintiff files a petition for extension of the ad-interim order of injunction.

Ld. Advocate for the plaintiff is present.

Ld. Advocate for the Defendant no. 1 and 3 is present.

Heard both sides.

Ad-interim order is extended till next date.

Ld. Advocate for the plaintiff prays for taking fresh steps against defendant no. 2.

Case is adjourned for ends of justice.

Fix **29.10.2025** for injunction hearing, steps by plaintiff on defendant no. 2, SR and production of documents by both sides.

Plaintiff to take steps in respect of defendant no. 2 within the meantime.

D/C by me

Civil Judge (Jr. Division) Kurseong

Civil Judge (Jr. Division)
Kurseong